

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3912/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2013 in CR No. 453/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI SITAPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AN ADS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file lengthy list of dates, exemption from filing Official Translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3105 of 2014

[KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, BEWAR V. M/S. AN ADS]

With IA NO. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3382 of 2014

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI SIKANDRA RAO V. M/S. AN ADS]

With IA NO. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4572 of 2014

[KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI YUSUFPUR V. M/S. AN ADS]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, permission to file lengthy list of dates, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..2014 CC 3105 and 3382 of 2014.
Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed and permission is granted to file lengthy list of dates.
Issue notice.
In the meanwhile, the execution of the Award against the petitioners will remain stayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

